	102361198 ⁻		ແປ ເມ	19 8ec'd &CT/PTA 10 OCT
10236119				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
(Rev. 03/01)	(Rev. 03/01)		TENTS ONLY	
OMB No. 0651-0027 Tab settings ⇔ ⊏	_	V V	V V	• • •
		ner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conv			2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies) AB
Nils LINDSK(5-07		-
Additional name(s) c	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V			
		· L L		
🖌 Assignm	3. Nature of conveyance: Y Assignment [Street Address:	Storgatan 2
Security /	Agreement	Change of Name	SE-811 81	
Other	Other 09/12/2002 Execution Date:			Sweden :nState:Zip:
Execution Date:			-	address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application nu	umber(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
If this docume	ent is beina filed	together with a new ap	plication, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent App	A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	
				<u> </u>
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:		attached? Yes Vision	<i>f</i> O
		Additional numbers	e 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
concerning do	ocument should	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed:	e 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
concerning do	ocument should ed J. Mangels	Additional numbers	e 6. Total number of a	
concerning do Name:	ocument should ed J. Mangels ess:(Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed:	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed 	pplications and patents involved:
concerning do Name: Internal Addre 2003 6FREY1	ocument should ed J. Mangels oss:(501300 - 1033245	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed:	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed 	pplications and patents involved: 1
concerning do Name: Internal Addre 2003 6FREY1	ocument should ed J. Mangels ess:(Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed:	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 	pplications and patents involved: 1
concerning do Name: Internal Addre 2003 6FREY1	becument should ed J. Mangels pss:(501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed:	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account 	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning do Name: Internal Addre 2003 6FREY1	becument should ed J. Mangels pss:(501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: Road	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account 	pplications and patents involved: 1
concerning do Name: Internal Addre 2003 6FREY1	becument should ed J. Mangels pss:(501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: Road	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account 1 501300 	pplications and patents involved: 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning do Name: Internal Addre 2003 6FREY1	becument should ed J. Mangels pss:(501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245 501300 - 1033245	Additional numbers o whom correspondence be mailed: Road	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account 1 501300 	pplications and patents involved: 1 3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account

Washington, D.C. 20231

٠

PATENT REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0483

	ASSIGNMENT
	(1) Nils Lindskog
	(2)
(1-4) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	(3)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considera- tions paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over
(5) Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	to Sandvik AB (5)
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6) of SE-811 81 Sandviken, Sweden
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the in- vention known as
(7) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7) <u>A method of controlling the concentration of nitrogen oxides</u> hydrocarbons and carbon monoxide in conjunction with the cleansing of emission gases. (Docket 1520)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America September 12, 2002 (8) on
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Ap- plication	(8) on and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, sub- stitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
or reissue applications thereof and	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may
 The undersigned agree(s) to ing this application or continuation ing evidence and going (opward with 	o execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern- , division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain- such interference.
3) The undersigned agree(s) t	o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection rnational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
United States resulting from said a Assignee, as Assignee of the entire berein assigned, and that he has (the	thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest y have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
6) The undersigned hereby	grant(s) Alfred J. Mangels, Registration No. 22,605, the power to insert on this assignment any further ssary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for

recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Daie 2002 - 09 - 12	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Daie	Nils Lindsk	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
This assignment should pre be witnessed by at least two with	Witness Eva Grand	
	Winess_ Kins hime	anen

PATENT REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 10/10/2002